FORM PTO-1594 IU - / - / -	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	I III III Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	6217 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian C. FOSTER Individual(s)	Name: Able 2 Products Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 543 City: Cassville State: MO ZIP: 65625 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Dyes DNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Dyes DNo
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,520,626 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Jonathan A. Bay</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Park Central E., Ste. 314 City: Springfield State: 10 ZIP: 65806 10/16/2001 DBYRNE 0000060 1520626	8. Deposit account number: n/a. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Jonathan A. Bay Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Mun Bay Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with re	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Able 2 Products Co., Inc. (by assignment)

Registration No.: 1,520,626

Registration Date: January 17, 1989

Mark: FLASHPOINT

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS
BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE
ADDRESSED TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS &
TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ON 10-6-01

REGISTRATION NO. 35064

ONTE 10-6-01

The undersigned, owner of the above-identified trademark registration, as shown by an ASSIGNMENT document directly from Brian C. FOSTER, the original registrant of the above-identified registration, which ASSIGNMENT document is submitted on same date herewith for recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office, a copy thereof being attached hereto. Whereas the undersigned is desirous of revoking all powers of attorney previously granted, and appoints the following person as its new attorney, with full power of revocation and substitution, to act in its behalf in all matters affecting the above-identified registration. NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby appoints:

Jonathan A. Bay, Registration No. 35,064,

as its attorney, with full power of substitution and revocation to amend or otherwise act relative to it as Mr. Bay may deem advisable, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and generally to do all matters and things needful in connection with this registration.

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls to:

Jonathan A. Bay 333 Park Central East, Ste. 314 Springfield, MO 65806 Telephone No. (417) 873-9100.

Signature:X	Lath	Date:x 10 10
144110 0 0	Jerry WATLEY President	
-	Cassyme, IVO 00022 00 12	Attorney Docket No. 356-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRYAN C. FOSTER, an individual residing in Costa Mesa, California, having a mailing address at 711 W. 17th Street, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in his business, and is owner of, the trademark "FLASHPOINT," and is owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,520,626, registered on January 17, 1989, of "FLASHPOINT;"

WHEREAS, ABLE 2 PRODUCTS COMPANY, INCORPORATED, a Missouri corporation, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 543, Cassville, MO 65625-0543 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired a product series of the business of said ASSIGNEE and the goodwill thereof, and is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof, together with the business and good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to reflect the sale, transfer, assignment, and setting over of the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof upon the records of the Patent and Trademark Office, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

DATE: x 9/25/01

RECORDED: 10/10/2001

BRYAN C. FOSTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0872